

| Bid Item | Description | Qty | Units | Unit Cost | Total Cost | Concrete Works | | BTC | | Mortenson | | Duran | | T Lowell | |
|----------|--------------------------------------|-------|-------|--------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|----------------------|---------------|
| | | | | | | Hartford Fire Ins Co | | Hartford Ins Co | | Federal Ins Co | | Western Surety Co | | Hartford Fire Ins Co | |
| | | | | | | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid | Unit Bid | Total Bid |
| 2-1.1b | REMOVE COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB | 45 | LF | \$ 11.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 585.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 495.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 12.50 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| 2-1.2a | REMOVE 6" CONCRETE CURB AND/OR C | 240 | LF | \$ 6.50 | \$ 1,560.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,440.00 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,440.00 |
| 2-1.4 | REMOVE HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB R | 350 | SF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 875.00 | \$ 4.80 | \$ 1,680.00 |
| 2-2.1 | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 1270 | SF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 10,160.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,810.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 6,350.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,175.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 3,175.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 3,810.00 |
| 2-2.1a | REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/BIKE PA | 775 | SF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 3,100.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,162.50 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 1,550.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,325.00 |
| 2-2.2 | REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING | 233 | SF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,864.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 699.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 1,165.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 582.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 582.50 | \$ 6.60 | \$ 1,537.80 |
| 2-2.8 | REMOVE ASPHALT WALK | 225 | LF | \$ 8.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 675.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 2,025.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 562.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,350.00 |
| 2-3.4 | REMOVE CONCRETE STREET INTERSECT | 1600 | SF | \$ 12.00 | \$ 19,200.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 9,600.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 6.60 | \$ 10,560.00 |
| 2-13.1 | REMOVE EXISTING STORM INLET | 1 | EA | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 914.00 | \$ 914.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 540.00 |
| 2-17.3 | REMOVE AND REPLACE/RELOCATE SIGN | 6 | EA | \$ 275.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 345.00 | \$ 2,070.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 81.00 | \$ 486.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| 02-22.13 | VIBRATION ASSESSMENT | 1 | LS | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 38,997.00 | \$ 38,997.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 23,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 46,000.00 |
| 3-2 | HAULING OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL | 4690 | TON | \$ 50.00 | \$ 234,500.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 107,870.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 60,970.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 84,420.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 220,430.00 | \$ 16.00 | \$ 75,040.00 |
| 3-7a | HEALTH & SAFETY PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 2,772.00 | \$ 2,772.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 5,300.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 3-7b | MATERIAL MANAGEMENT PLAN | 1 | LS | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 20,915.00 | \$ 20,915.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 2,900.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 39,000.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 2,625.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 |
| 5-2a | SUBGRADE MATERIAL (SELECT BACKFILL) | 10990 | TON | \$ 55.00 | \$ 604,450.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 252,770.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 76,930.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 131,880.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 219,800.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 241,780.00 |
| 8-1.1b | 6" DIP AWWA C151, CLASS 50 WATER LI | 54 | LF | \$ 440.00 | \$ 23,760.00 | \$ 272.00 | \$ 14,688.00 | \$ 316.00 | \$ 17,064.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 24,300.00 | \$ 328.00 | \$ 17,712.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 13,500.00 |
| 8-1.2b | INSTALL 6" WATER VALVE | 2 | EA | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 3,495.00 | \$ 6,990.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 3,700.00 | \$ 7,400.00 | \$ 1,212.00 | \$ 2,424.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 |
| 8-1.3b | 6" PVC AWWA C900, CLASS 150 | 50 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 198.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 12,500.00 | \$ 270.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 319.00 | \$ 15,950.00 | \$ 210.00 | \$ 10,500.00 |
| 8-1.5a | LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT, <2" | 490 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 98,000.00 | \$ 52.00 | \$ 25,480.00 | \$ 115.00 | \$ 56,350.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 68,600.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 24,500.00 | \$ 54.00 | \$ 26,460.00 |
| 8-4 | REMOVE EXISTING WATER LINE | 20 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 143.00 | \$ 2,860.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 3,200.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 2,400.00 |
| 12-1.1 | 6" CURB AND GUTTER 2" PAN (CDDOT T2) | 344 | LF | \$ 50.00 | \$ 17,200.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 9,632.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 17,200.00 | \$ 47.00 | \$ 16,168.00 | \$ 43.00 | \$ 14,792.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 20,640.00 |
| 12-1.8 | HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP | 1400 | SF | \$ 13.00 | \$ 18,200.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 18,200.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 23,800.00 |
| 12-1.8 | HANDICAP CONCRETE CURB RAMP | 210 | SF | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 5,880.00 | \$ 80.00 | \$ 16,800.00 | \$ 19.00 | \$ 3,990.00 | \$ 51.00 | \$ 10,710.00 | \$ 74.00 | \$ 15,540.00 |
| 12-2.1 | CONCRETE SIDEWALK | 1100 | SF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 12,100.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 15,400.00 |
| 12-2.3 | CONCRETE BIKE PATH | 925 | SF | \$ 15.00 | \$ 13,875.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 10,175.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 9,250.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 8,787.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 12,025.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,950.00 |
| 12-3.1 | 6" CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER | 900 | SF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 12-4.1 | CONCRETE STREET INTERSECTION GUTT | 435 | SF | \$ 13.00 | \$ 5,655.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 6,090.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 7,395.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 6,090.00 | \$ 22.00 | \$ 9,570.00 | \$ 23.00 | \$ 10,005.00 |
| 12-5.1 | CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVING | 233 | SF | \$ 11.00 | \$ 2,563.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,495.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,495.00 | \$ 9.50 | \$ 2,213.50 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,029.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 4,660.00 |
| 16-1 | SECURITY FENCE | 700 | LF | \$ 10.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 5,040.00 |
| 20-2bd | ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20 | 2500 | SY-IN | \$ 8.50 | \$ 21,250.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 17,500.00 | \$ 5.90 | \$ 14,750.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 22,500.00 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 20-2be | ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, SX, RAP 20 | 6750 | SY-IN | \$ 8.50 | \$ 57,375.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 40,500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 47,250.00 | \$ 5.80 | \$ 39,150.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 60,750.00 | \$ 6.90 | \$ 46,575.00 |
| 20-3bd | ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N= | 6500 | SY-IN | \$ 8.50 | \$ 55,250.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 45,500.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 55,250.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 71,500.00 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 46,800.00 |
| 20-3be | ASPHALT BASE COURSE, S, RAP 20%, N= | 6950 | SY-IN | \$ 8.50 | \$ 59,075.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 48,650.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 48,650.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 59,075.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 76,450.00 | \$ 7.20 | \$ 50,040.00 |
| 20-4 | ASPHALT ROTOMILL | 4350 | SY-IN | \$ 3.00 | \$ 13,050.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 23,925.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 17,400.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 30,450.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 21,750.00 | \$ 7.80 | \$ 33,930.00 |
| 20-5 | ASPHALT PATCH | 910 | SY-IN | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 6,370.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8,190.00 | \$ 17.00 | \$ 15,470.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,740.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 8,190.00 |
| 34-2.3d | 15" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 156 | LF | \$ 180.00 | \$ 28,080.00 | \$ 156.00 | \$ 28,336.00 | \$ 154.00 | \$ 24,024.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 20,280.00 | \$ 161.00 | \$ 25,116.00 | \$ 96.00 | \$ 14,976.00 |
| 34-2.3e | 18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 856 | LF | \$ 200.00 | \$ 171,200.00 | \$ 159.00 | \$ 136,104.00 | \$ 266.00 | \$ 227,696.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 128,400.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 145,520.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 87,312.00 |
| 34-2.3e | 18" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 320 | LF | \$ 300.00 | \$ 96,000.00 | \$ 408.00 | \$ 130,560.00 | \$ 1,050.00 | \$ 336,000.00 | \$ 280.00 | \$ 89,600.00 | \$ 260.00 | \$ 83,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 48,000.00 |
| 34-2.3g | 24" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 306 | LF | \$ 230.00 | \$ 70,380.00 | \$ 160.00 | \$ 48,960.00 | \$ 134.00 | \$ 41,004.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 36,720.00 | \$ 220.00 | \$ 67,320.00 | \$ 144.00 | \$ 44,064.00 |
| 34-2.3i | 30" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 647 | LF | \$ 190.00 | \$ 122,930.00 | \$ 192.00 | \$ 124,224.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 106,755.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 90,580.00 | \$ 222.00 | \$ 143,634.00 | \$ 156.00 | \$ 100,932.00 |
| 34-2.3k | 36" DIAMETER C-76 RCP, CLASS III | 62 | LF | \$ 230.00 | \$ 14,260.00 | \$ 213.00 | \$ 13,206.00 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 23,250.00 | \$ 230.00 | \$ 14,260.00 | \$ 233.00 | \$ 14,446.00 | \$ 204.00 | \$ 12,648.00 |
| 34-12.1c | 4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH | 5 | EA | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 4,229.00 | \$ 21,145.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 4,501.00 | \$ 22,505.00 | \$ 4,200.00 | \$ 21,000.00 |
| 34-12.1c | 4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH | 4 | EA | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 9,237.00 | \$ 36,948.00 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 29,200.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 32,400.00 | \$ 6,300.00 | \$ 25,200.00 | \$ 5,600.00 | \$ 22,400.00 |
| 34-12.1c | 4' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH | 1 | EA | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 11,919.00 | \$ 11,919.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 9,500.00 | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 7,600.00 |
| 34-12.2c | 5' DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLE WITH | 3 | EA | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 20,400.00 | \$ 6,141.00 | \$ 18,423.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 24,000.00 | \$ 5,700.00 | \$ 17,100.00 | \$ 5,937.00 | \$ 17,811.00 | \$ 4,900.00 | \$ 14,700.00 |
| 34-12.4b | CAST-IN-PLACE TYPE B MANHOLE WITH | 1 | EA | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 29,738.00 | \$ 29,738.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 19,000.00 | \$ 19,824.00 | \$ 19,824.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 34-15.3 | UTILITY EXPLORATORY INVESTIGATION | 20 | EA | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 337.00 | \$ 6,740.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | \$ 390.00 | \$ 7,800.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 9,800.00 |
| 34-16.1a | #14 INLET (L=6') | 5 | EA | \$ 7,600.00 | \$ 38,000.00 | \$ 6,084.00 | \$ 30,420.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 7,211.00 | \$ 36,055.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 |
| 34-16.1b | #14 INLET (L=9') | 1 | EA | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 8,505.00 | \$ 8,505.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 8,800.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 8,930.00 | \$ 6,400.00 | \$ 6,400.00 |
| 34-16.1c | #14 INLET (L=12') | 2 | EA | \$ 11,600.00 | \$ 23,200.00 | \$ 9,005.00 | \$ 18,010.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 22,000.00 | \$ 11,550.00 | \$ 23,100.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 34-16.1d | #14 INLET (L=15') | 1 | EA | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 17,329.00 | \$ 17,329.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 14,784.00 | \$ 14,784.00 | \$ 7,700.00 | \$ 7,700.00 |
| 34-16.4b | TRIPLE #16 VALLEY INLET | 1 | EA | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 11,000.00 | \$ 15,135.00 | \$ 15,135.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 13,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 10,122.00 | \$ 10,122.00 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 7,300.00 |
| 40-2 | SEEDING | 250 | SF | \$ 1.50 | \$ 375.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 625.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 3,250.00 |
| 40-3 | SODDING | 7200 | SF | \$ 4.00 | \$ 28,800.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 1.40 | \$ 10,080.00 | \$ 2.10 | \$ 15,120.00 |
| 40-4b | RELOCATE EXISTING SPRINKLER LINE | 150 | LF | \$ 20. | | | | | | | | | | | |